
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:637
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2005
MUMBAI LOCAL TRAIN NETWORK
Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to revamp Mumbai local train network;

(b) if so, the details alongwith the estimated cost thereof; and

(c) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R.VELU )

(a) The Rail Component of Mumbai Urban Transport Project (MUTP) Phase I is already sanctioned and under execution.

(b) The details alongwith the estimated cost of works being executed under MUTP Phase I are enclosed in Appendix -I.

(c) MUTP Phase I is targeted for completion in June, 2008.

Appendix - I

Appendix referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.637 for 3.3.2005

RAIL PROJECTS  BEING EXECUTED UNDER MUTP PHASE - I

S.No. Projects       Cost  (Rs.in crore)

1. Provision of 5th line western Railway        59.00

2. 5th & 6th line between Kurla - Thane      166.00

3. Borivali - Virar Quadrupling       436.00

4. Optimization of Western Railway       50.00

5. Optimization of Central Railway        100.00
6. Optimization of Harbour line       20.00

7 Direct Current  to Alternating Current Conversion     380.00

8. Virar Car Shed          73.00

9. Electric Multiple Unit Procurement /manufacture/ retrofitment    1359.00
10. EMU Maintenance facilities      64.00
11. Stabling lines for EMUs       49.00
12. Procurement of Track Machines      31.00
13. Technical Assistance       40.00


14. Resettlement & Rehabilitation       290.00
15. Capital Expenditure for setting up of Mumbai Rail Vikas Corporation 8.00

      Total    3125.00

RAIL PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR SANCTION UNDER MUTP PHASE II

S.No. Sub-Component       Cost (Rs.in crore)

1. 5th & 6th lines Chhatrapati Shivaji Terminal - Kurla   464.00

2. 5th & 6th lines Thane - Diva      99.00

3. 6th line Mumbai Central - Borivali     372.00

4. Extension of Harbour line from Andheri to Goregaon   76.00

5. EMU procurement & manufacture      2009.00
6. Maintenance facilities for EMUs      144.00

7 Stabling lines for EMUs       96.00

8. DC to AC Conversion       205.00

9. Technical Assistant & institutional strengthening    45.00
10. Station improvement & Trespassing Control    96.00
11. Resettlement & Rehabilitation of Project Affected Households 94.00

  Grand Total       3700.00
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